the remuneration payable to M/s Joshi Apte & Associates, Cost Accountants [having Firm Registration No. 
000240] appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as its Cost Auditors, for conducting audit of 
the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2016-17, for an annual audit fee/ remuneration of  
` 75,000/- (Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus applicable Government Taxes and reimbursement of travelling 
and actual out of pocket expenses incurred in relation to performance of their duties, be and is hereby ratified 
and approved.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all

[...]

The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has approved the appointment and remuneration of 
M/s Joshi Apte & Associates, Cost Accountant (Firm Registration No. 000240) as the Cost Auditors for conducting 
audit of Cost Record(s) of company for the Financial Year 2016-17 for Annual Remuneration/Audit fee of ̀  75,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus applicable Government taxes and reimbursement of travelling and actual 
out of pocket expenses incurred in relation to performance of their duties.

It is notable that the Cost Auditors have agreed to render their services without any increase in their past remuneration